Final 1 2 3 4 T
Baylor #25 (3-1) 14 21 7 21 63
West Virginia #9 (4-0) 14 21 21 14 70

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

BAY TD Jarred Salubi rushed to the left for 1 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 9:32

5 PLAYS, 67 YARDS, TOP 1:12 BAYLOR 7-0

WVU TD Andrew Buie rushed to the left for 1 yard gain (Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 5:32

10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 4:00 Wv 7-7

BAY TD Glasco Martin rushed up the middle for 7 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 2:35

9 PLAYS, 54 YARDS, TOP 2:57 BAYLOR 14-7

WVU TD Geno Smith passed to J.D. Woods down the middle for 7 yard gain
(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 0:42

6 PLAYS, 66 YARDS, TOP 1:53 WV 14-14

2nd Quarter

BAY TD Glasco Martin rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 9:00
4 PLAYS, 23 YARDS, TOP 1:43 BAYLOR 21-14 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER 45YD PUNT RET)

WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Stedman Bailey down the middle for 47 yard gain
(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 6:55

6 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:05 WV 21-21

BAY TD Nick Florence passed to Tevin Reese to the left for 65 yard gain
(Aaron Jones made PAT) 6:21

2 PLAYS, 68 YARDS, TOP 0:34 BAYLOR 28-21

WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Stedman Bailey to the right for 20 yard gain
(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 4:54

5 PLAYS, 59 YARDS, TOP 1:21 WV 28-28

WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Stedman Bailey to the left for 2 yard gain
(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 0:29

8 PLAYS, 87 YARDS, TOP 1:58 WV 35-28

BAY TD Nick Florence passed to Lanear Sampson to the left for 67 yard gain
(Aaron Jones made PAT) 0:00

2 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 0:29 BAYLOR 35-35

3rd Quarter

WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Tavon Austin down the middle for 45 yard gain
(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 12:31

7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:29 WV 42-35

WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Tavon Austin to the left for 52 yard gain
(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 9:13

7 PLAYS, 85 YARDS, TOP 2:42 WV 49-35

WVU TD Andrew Buie rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 5:36

7 PLAYS, 71 YARDS, TOP 2:16 WV 56-35

BAY TD Nick Florence passed to Terrance Williams to the left for 37 yard gain
(Aaron Jones made PAT) 3:18

9 PLAYS, 95 YARDS, TOP 2:18 WV 56-42

4th Quarter

BAY TD Nick Florence rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 14:14

11 PLAYS, 63 YARDS, TOP 2:32 WV 56-49

WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Stedman Bailey to the left for 87 yard gain
(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 13:55

1 PLAYS, 87 YARDS, TOP 0:19 WV 63-49

BAY TD Nick Florence passed to Antwan Goodley to the right for 7 yard gain
(Aaron Jones made PAT) 10:49

11 PLAYS, 86 YARDS, TOP 3:06 WV 63-56

WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Stedman Bailey down the middle for 39 yard gain
(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 5:55

10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 4:54 WV 70-56

BAY TD Nick Florence passed to Terrance Williams to the right for 8 yard gain
(Aaron Jones made PAT) 3:08

10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:41 WV 70-63

Team Stats

BAYLOR WVU
First Downs 34 33
Plays-Net Yards 92-700 88-807
Rushes-Yds 45-119 37-151
Passing Yds 581 656
Passes 29-47-1 45-51-0
Punts 2-92 2-76
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yds 6-56 6-78
SACKS 3-20 1-3
Time of Poss. 25:40 34:20

Individual Stats

RUSHING

BAYLOR: Jarred Salubi 20-75, Glasco Martin 13-39, Lache Seastrunk 5-11, Nick Florence 7--6

WVU: Andrew Buie 25-82, Geno Smith 5-31, Dustin Garrison 3-28, J.D. Woods 1-16, Jordan Thompson 1--2, Team 2--4

PASSING

BAYLOR: Nick Florence 29-47-581-1
WVU: Geno Smith 45-51-656-0
RECEIVING

BAYLOR: Terrance Williams 17-314, Tevin Reese 4-120, Lanear Sampson 4-109, Levi Norwood 2-21,

Antwan Goodley 1-7

Darryl Stonum 1-10,

WVU: Tavon Austin 14-215, Stedman Bailey 13-303, J.D. Woods 13-114, Jordan Thompson 2-18, Dustin Garrison 2-7,

Andrew Buie 1-1

*Drive Chart Below



Drive

OVONOUAWNEH#

NNNMNMNNNNNNR - e e e
ONOUPWNREREOOONOOUPNWN =

AP DBABPAPAWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNRERRRRR RO

Team
Baylor
West Virginia
Baylor
West Virginia
Baylor
West Virginia
Baylor
West Virginia
Baylor
West Virginia
Baylor
West Virginia
Baylor
West Virginia
Baylor
West Virginia
Baylor
West Virginia
Baylor
West Virginia
Baylor
West Virginia
Baylor
West Virginia
Baylor
West Virginia
Baylor
West Virginia

Start
Poss
KO
INT
FGA
KO
KO
KO
KO
FGA
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
FGA
KO
KO
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
KO
KO

Clock Ball On

15:00
14:31
10:44
9:12
5:28
2:28
0:42
11:49
10:03
9:00
6:51
6:14
4:47
2:27
0:25
15:00
12:31
11:55
9:08
7:52
5:11
3:18
1:46
14:07
13:48
10:49
5:55
3:08

32
42
33
25
46
40
25
20
opp 23
25
32
41
29
13
35
25
25
16
16
29
6
25
37
13
14
25
25
25

End
Poss
INT
FGA
TD
D
TD
D
FGA
PUNT
TD
TD
TD
TD
PUNT
TD
TD
TD
PUNT
TD
FGA
TD
TD
PUNT
TD
TD
TD
TD
TD
HALF

Clock BallOn PL YDS TOP

14:31
10:44
9:12
5:32
2:39
0:42
11:49
10:03
9:00
6:55
6:21
4:54
2:27
0:29
15:00
12:31
11:55
9:13
7:52
5:16
3:18
1:46
14:14
13:55
10:49
5:55
3:08
0:00

37 2
opp 33 10
5

9

9

6

opp 16 11
23 3
4

6

2

5

49 6
8

2

7

29 3
7

opp 29 9
7

9

32 3
11

1

11

10

10

opp40 7

5
25
67
75
54
60
59

3
23
75
68
59
20
87
65
75

a4
84
55
71
94

7
63
87
86
75
75
35

0:29
3:47
1:32
3:40
2:49
1:46
3:53
1:46
1:03
2:05
0:30
1:20
2:20
1:58
0:25
2:29
0:36
2:42
1:16
2:36
1:53
1:32
2:32
0:12
2:59
4:54
2:47
3:08



