```
Final
Baylor #25 (3-1)
                                                                 21
                                                                          63
                                     14
West Virginia #9 (4-0)
Scoring Summary
                                  -----
1st Quarter
BAY TD Jarred Salubi rushed to the left for 1 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 9:32
 PLAYS, 67 YARDS, TOP 1:12 BAYLOR 7-0
WVU TD Andrew Buie rushed to the left for 1 yard gain (Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 5:32
10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 4:00 WV 7-7
BAY TD Glasco Martin rushed up the middle for 7 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 2:35
9 PLAYS, 54 YARDS, TOP 2:57 BAYLOR 14-7
WVU TD Geno Smith passed to J.D. Woods down the middle for 7 yard gain
(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 0:42
6 PLAYS, 66 YARDS, TOP 1:53 WV 14-14
2nd Ouarter
BAY \bar{\text{TD}} Glasco Martin rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 9:00 4 PLAYS, 23 YARDS, TOP 1:43 BAYLOR 21-14 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER 45YD PUNT RET)
WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Stedman Bailey down the middle for 47 yard gain
(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 6:55
 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:05 WV 21-21
BAY TD Nick Florence passed to Tevin Reese to the left for 65 yard gain
(Aaron Jones made PAT) 6:21
2 PLAYS, 68 YARDS, TOP 0:34 BAYLOR 28-21
WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Stedman Bailey to the right for 20 yard gain
(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 4:54
5 PLAYS, 59 YARDS, TOP 1:21 WV 28-28
WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Stedman Bailey to the left for 2 yard gain
(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 0:29
8 PLAYS, 87 YARDS, TOP 1:58 WV 35-28 BAY TD Nick Florence passed to Lanear Sampson to the left for 67 yard gain
(Aaron Jones made PAT) 0:00
2 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 0:29 BAYLOR 35-35
3rd Ouarter
WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Tavon Austin down the middle for 45 yard gain
(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 12:31
7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:29 WV 42-35
WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Tavon Austin to the left for 52 yard gain
(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 9:13
 PLAYS, 85 YARDS, TOP 2:42 WV 49-35
WVU TD Andrew Buie rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 5:36 7 PLAYS, 71 YARDS, TOP 2:16 WV 56-35
BAY TD Nick Florence passed to Terrance Williams to the left for 37 yard gain
(Aaron Jones made PAT) 3:18
9 PLAYS, 95 YARDS, TOP 2:18 WV 56-42
4th Ouarter
BAY TD Nick Florence rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Aaron Jones made PAT) 14:14
11 PLAYS, 63 YARDS, TOP 2:32 WV 56-49
WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Stedman Bailey to the left for 87 yard gain
(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 13:55
 PLAYS, 87 YARDS, TOP 0:19 WV 63-49
BAY TD Nick Florence passed to Antwan Goodley to the right for 7 yard gain
(Aaron Jones made PAT) 10:49
11 PLAYS, 86 YARDS, TOP 3:06 WV 63-56
WVU TD Geno Smith passed to Stedman Bailey down the middle for 39 yard gain
(Tyler Bitancurt made PAT) 5:55
10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 4:54 WV 70-56
BAY TD Nick Florence passed to Terrance Williams to the right for 8 yard gain
(Aaron Jones made PAT) 3:08
10 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:41 WV 70-63
Team Stats
                           BAYLOR
                                              WVU
First Downs
                            92-700
                                              88-807
Plays-Net Yards
Rushes-Yds
                            45-119
                                              37-151
Passing Yds
                           581
                                              656
Passes
                           29-47-1
                                              45-51-0
Punts
                           2-92
                                              2-76
Fumbles-Lost
                           1-0
                                              0 - 0
Penalties-Yds
                           6-56
                                              6-78
                            3-20
SACKS
                                              1 - 3
Time of Poss.
                           25:40
                                              34:20
Individual Stats
BAYLOR: Jarred Salubi 20-75, Glasco Martin 13-39, Lache Seastrunk 5-11, Nick Florence 7--6
WVU: Andrew Buie 25-82, Geno Smith 5-31, Dustin Garrison 3-28, J.D. Woods 1-16, Jordan Thompson 1--2, Team 2--4
PASSING
BAYLOR: Nick Florence 29-47-581-1
```

WVU: Geno Smith 45-51-656-0

## RECEIVING

BAYLOR: Terrance Williams 17-314, Tevin Reese 4-120, Lanear Sampson 4-109, Levi Norwood 2-21, Darryl Stonum 1-10, Antwan Goodley 1-7

WVU: Tavon Austin 14-215, Stedman Bailey 13-303, J.D. Woods 13-114, Jordan Thompson 2-18, Dustin Garrison 2-7, Andrew Buie 1-1

## \*Drive Chart Below

Drive			Start			End					
#	Q	Team	Poss		Ball On	Poss	Clock				TOP
1	1	Baylor	КО	15:00	32	INT	14:31	37	2	5	0:29
2	1	West Virginia	INT	14:31	42	FGA	10:44	opp 33	10	25	3:47
3	1	Baylor	FGA	10:44	33	TD	9:12		5	67	1:32
4	1	West Virginia	KO	9:12	25	TD	5:32		9	75	3:40
5	1	Baylor	КО	5:28	46	TD	2:39		9	54	2:49
6	1	West Virginia	KO	2:28	40	TD	0:42		6	60	1:46
7	1	Baylor	КО	0:42	25	FGA	11:49	opp 16	11	59	3:53
8	2	West Virginia	FGA	11:49	20	PUNT	10:03	23	3	3	1:46
9	2	Baylor	PUNT	10:03	opp 23	TD	9:00		4	23	1:03
10	2	West Virginia	KO	9:00	25	TD	6:55		6	75	2:05
11	2	Baylor	КО	6:51	32	TD	6:21		2	68	0:30
12	2	West Virginia	KO	6:14	41	TD	4:54		5	59	1:20
13	2	Baylor	KO	4:47	29	PUNT	2:27	49	6	20	2:20
14	2	West Virginia	PUNT	2:27	13	TD	0:29		8	87	1:58
15	2	Baylor	KO	0:25	35	TD	15:00		2	65	0:25
16	3	West Virginia	KO	15:00	25	TD	12:31		7	75	2:29
17	3	Baylor	KO	12:31	25	PUNT	11:55	29	3	4	0:36
18	3	West Virginia	PUNT	11:55	16	TD	9:13		7	84	2:42
19	3	Baylor	KO	9:08	16	FGA	7:52	opp 29	9	55	1:16
20	3	West Virginia	FGA	7:52	29	TD	5:16		7	71	2:36
21	3	Baylor	KO	5:11	6	TD	3:18		9	94	1:53
22	3	West Virginia	KO	3:18	25	PUNT	1:46	32	3	7	1:32
23	3	Baylor	PUNT	1:46	37	TD	14:14		11	63	2:32
24	4	West Virginia	KO	14:07	13	TD	13:55		1	87	0:12
25	4	Baylor	КО	13:48	14	TD	10:49		11	86	2:59
26	4	West Virginia	KO	10:49	25	TD	5:55		10	75	4:54
27	4	Baylor	КО	5:55	25	TD	3:08		10	75	2:47
28	4	West Virginia	KO	3:08	25	HALF	0:00	opp 40	7	35	3:08